

DR. G. D. POL FOUNDATION

Y.M.T. HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE - HOSPITAL (POST-GRADUATE INSTITUTE)

Institutional Area, Sector-4, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410 210.

Off Tel. NO. 022-27745439

Principal Tel No.: 022-27744407

E-mail: ymthmc@gmail.com Website: www.gdpfymthmc.org

Date: 22 / 08 /2024

Ref. No. YHMC/ PG / 268 / 24

NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE

For 1st M.D.(Hom) 2024-25 Batch

Fee structure for admission of 1st year M.D.(Hom) course are as below:

-		OPEN/ AIQ 15% and all Reservation Category		
Sr. No.	Particulars	including EBC/EWS Students		
	Tution Fees	Rs.1,20,362.00 Per Annum		
_	Development Fees	Rs.12,638.00 Per Annum		
1	Total (Rs.)	Rs.1,33,000.00		

Please pay Fees in the form of DD/Pay order with name of :-YMT Homoeopathic Medical College P.G. Institute

Additional payment of Rs.25,000/- against caution Money Deposit (Refundable amount) in the form of demand Draft (DD) or pay order drawn in favor of "YMT Homoeopathic Medical College P.G. Institute." payable at Navi Mumbai.

Note:-

- 1. This Tution Fees & Development Fees may be changed as per "Fees Regulation Authority" Maharashtra State directions.
- 2. MUHS Enrollment & Eligibility fees as per MUHS circular.
- 3. This Tution Fees & Development Fees may be changed as per "Fees Regulation Authority" Maharashtra State directions. College submitted application for revaluation fees for the F.Y. 2024-25. So it may be changes interim Tution Fees & Development Fees for F.Y.2024-25
- 4. For NRI Fees:- As per FRA decision dated 10/11/2023 fees up to 4times of the general seats fees will be charged for the students admitted in Institutional Quota and 5 times NRI/against NRI Seats. All rights regarding concession in the above are reserved by the Management of Institute.

Dr (Mrs.) S P Dandge

Principal Dr G. D. Pol Foundation Y.M.T. Homoeopathic Medical Con-P. G. Institute Kharghar,

Navi Mumbai - 419 210.



DR. G. D. POL FOUNDATION

Y.M.T. HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE - HOSPITAL (POST-GRADUATE INSTITUTE)

Institutional Area, Sector-4, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410 210.

Off Tel. NO. 022-27745439

Principal Tel No.: 022-27744407

E-mail: ymthmc@gmail.com

Website: www.gdpfymthmc.org

Ref. No. YHMC/ P4 / 268 / 24

Date: 22 / 08 /2024

सुचना

प्रथम वर्ष पदव्युत्तर एम.डी. (होमिओपॅथीक) अभ्यासक्रम शैक्षणिक शिक्षण शुल्क २०२३-२४

अ.नं.	प्रवर्ग	खुला / अखिल भारतीय कोटा (१५%)व सर्व संविधानीक आरक्षण व ईबीसी/ईडब्लूएस विद्यार्थ्यासाठी
	शिक्षण शुल्क	Rs.१,२०,३६२.०० (वार्षीक)
8	विकास निधी	Rs.१२,६३८.०० (वार्षीक)
	एकूण	Rs. १,३३,०००.००

महाविद्यालयास देय रक्कमेच्या धनादेशाचा तपशील :-

YMT Homoeopathic Medical College PG Institute

विद्यापीठाची नाव नोदणी व पात्रता फी ही विद्यापीठाच्या अधिसुचनेनुसार लागू असेल खबरदारीची अनांमत रक्कम(Caution Money Deposit) (Refundable/अभ्यासक्रम पुर्ण केल्यावर परतावाधिन)म्हणून अतिरिक्त रु.२५०००/- चा धनादेश स्वातंत्र
YMT Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital_या नांवे महाविद्यालयात जमा करावा.

टिप:- .

१) सदर शिक्षण शुल्क तसेच विकास निधीच्या रक्कमेमध्ये शुल्क नियामक प्राधिकरणाच्या निर्देशाप्रमाणे भविष्यात बदल होऊ शकतो.

२) विद्यापीठाची नाव नोदणी व पात्रता फी ही विद्यापीठाच्या अधिसुचनेनुसार लागू असेल.

३) सदर शिक्षण शुल्क तसेच विकास निधीच्या रक्कमेमध्ये शुल्क नियामक प्राधिकरणाच्या निर्देशाप्रमाणे भविष्यात बदल होऊ शकतो.

४) प्रवेश नियामक प्राधिकरणाकडून महाविद्यालयाचे व नियामक प्राधिकरणाच्या (FRA)नियमानुसार (दि.१०/११/२०२३) संस्थास्थरावरील जागांमध्ये (I.Q.Seats) व्यवस्थापनाकडे अनिवासी भारतीय ४ पट शुल्क, (NRI) प्रवेश घेणा-या विद्यार्थ्यांस ५ पट शुल्क लागू राहील.

ि ।५ मुख्य लेखापाल

प्राचार्या Dr (Mrs.) S P Dandge Principal

Dr G. D. Pol Foundation Y.M.T. Homoeopathic Medical Colleg P. G. Institute Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410 210.



DR. G. D. POL FOUNDATION Y.M.T. HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE - HOSPITAL (POST-GRADUATE INSTITUTE)

Institutional Area, Sector-4, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410 210.

Off Tel. NO. 022-27745439

Principal Tel No.: 022-27744407

E-mail: ymthmc@gmail.com

Website: www.gdpfymthmc.org

Ref. No. YHMC/ P9 / 273 /24

Date: 10 / 09 /20 24

NOTICE FEES STRUCTURE For 1st M.D.(Hom) -2024-25

Requirement for One time Fees for MUHS Nashik.

r. No.	Particulars	OPEN	OBC	SC	ST/VJ/NT	NRI	Mode of Payment: By D.D. In Favour of
	Registration Fees (MUHS, Nashik) Enrollment Fees (MUHS, Nashik)	<u>}</u> 11200					YMT Homoeopathic Medical College P.G. Institute
2	Ashwamedh Fees Development Fees (MUHS, Nashik)	318	318	318	318	318	y.
	MUHS Vikas Nidhi	100	100	100	100	100	
	Disaster Management	10	10	10	10	10	
	NSS Self Finance Unit	10	10	10	10	10	:
	Total (Rs.)	11,638	11,638	11,638	11,638	11,638	

Requirement of (one time) Fees- for Student Council

Sr. Particulars		Amount	Mode of Payment: By D.D. In Favour of	
4	Student Council Fees	3500	Student Council Of YMT & RCS Homoeopathic Medical College	

Principal Dr. (Mrs.) S. P. Dandge

Principal

Dr. G. D. Pol Foundation Y.M.T. Homoeopathic Medical College P. G. Institute Kharghar,

Navi Mumbai - 410 210.

Dr. G. D. Pol Foundation

Y.M.T. Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital , P.G. Institute List of Required Original Documents and Photocopy:-

S. No.	Document Name						
1	Nationality Certificate, Domicile Certificate issued by Competent Authority						
2	AIA-PGET-2024 Statement of Marks						
3	Degree Certificate/Passing						
4	Internship Completion						
5	Valid Permanent Registration Certificate						
6	Caste Certificate (If Applicable)						
7	Caste Validity Certificate (If Applicable)						
8	Non Creamy — Layer Certificate if applicable valid 31/03/2025						
9	Leaving Certificate / Transfer Certificate						
10	Physically Handicap Certificate (If Applicable)						
11	Copy of Gazette, Marriage certificate & Affidavit for Change of Name						
12	Document in service person.						
13	Allotment letter						
14	Admit Card AIPGET- 2024						
15	Copy of online Application Form (Latest) filled on www.mahacet.org						
16	S.S.C. Passing Certificate						
17	First to Fourth year Marksheet						
18	Aadhar Card 1 Xerox						
19	Voter ID Xerox						
20	Attempt Certificate						
21	Migration Certificate (If Applicable)						
22	Gap Certificate (if Applicable)						
23	Medical Fitness Certificate						
24	5 Photo Passport Size						
25	4 Xerox set of all above document.(Self Attested)						
26	Original Document Scanned in JPEG format (size upto 500kb)						
27	Student bank Account details						

Student Signature